FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

08-11-1999



101115376

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12.5	Debauturent of Countries	
Pate	nt and Trademark Conce	
	TRADEMARK	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS UNLY Please record the attached	oridinal de	icument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	XX Assignment		icense
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreemen	nt	Vunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name		Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	veying part	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hussman Corporation			01/02/91
Formerty			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Сотро	ration Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	ion Missouri		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	aiving partis	es attached
Name Butcher Boy Corporation		1 1.	
		1-1	
DBA/AKA/TA		i	
Composed of			
Address (fine 1) 1497 N. Kealy Street			
Address (line 2)			
			1 / 75055
Address (line 3) Lewisville	TX State/Country		75057
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	assign not do appoin	ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is ruleiled in the United States, an iment of a domestic entative should be attached.
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
· ·	ing Illinois		ent from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Illinois OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P10-1618 Express 08:30,999 OME 9861-0027	Page 2	Prient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponden	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(972) 201–6656
Name Ka	rl F. Hielscher	
Address (line 1) 14	97 N.Kealy Street	
Address (line 2) Le	wisville, TX 75057	
Address (line 3)		
Address (fine 4)		
	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance duding any attachments.	document # 3
Enter either the Tra	895040	gistration Number(s)
Fee Amount	Persies Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4"	
Method of Pa Deposit Acco	ryment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	#
Statement and		
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi I herein.	and correct and any account are authorized, as
	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08:30:09 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Hussman Corporation Formerly Formerly CONTINUATION TRADEMARK Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Divident Day Month Day O1/02/9	
Name Hussman Corporation 01/02/9	
	-
Formerly	1
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other	-
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Butcher Boy Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1497 N. Kealy Street	
Address (Une 2)	
Address (line 3) Lewisville TX 75057	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving pa	rtu ie
X Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attach	s, an
Other Comment from the Assignment.	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	<u> </u>
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers at	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the same property),	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 895040	

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Burton Halpern, Vice President of Hussmann Corporation, a Missouri corporation hereby state that:
 - attached hereto is a copy of a United States Trademark Assignment dated a) January 2, 1991, pursuant to which Hussmann Corporation assigned to Butcher Boy Corporation, an Illinois corporation the trademark BUTCHER BOY, Registration No. 895,040.
 - b) the aforesaid copy of United States Trademark Assignment is a true and correct copy of the original signed by me on January 2, 1991.

Burton Halpery

Date My 12, 1999

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this ded day of May 1999, before me personally appeared Burton Halpern, known to me to be the Vice President of Hussmann Corporation and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Affidavit as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

WANDA EST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 4,2000

EST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0898

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hussmann Corporation, a Missouri corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of record of the following trademark registration in the United States:

Registration Date
No. Issued

BUTCHER BOY

895.040

August 2, 1990

WHEREAS, Butcher Boy Corporation, an Illinois corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee") is acquiring certain assets from Assignor, and is desirous of acquiring the above trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2nd day of January 1991.

ATTEST:

By Earry C. Morgantily

HUSSMANN CORPORATION

Burton Hallpern

Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	

On this day of January, 1991, before me personally appeared Burton Halpern, known to me to be the Vice President of Hussmann Corporation and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Uniquet 4, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0900